
 
 
 

INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, 
MULTIPLES AND PRIME NUMBERS 

GCSE MATHS 
 

Name: _________________________________ 
Teacher: _______________________________ 

 

Learning objectives 
 
By the end this pack you will be able to: 
 

1.  Apply the rules of BIDMAS 
2. Identify prime numbers up to 100 
3. Find the lowest common multiples and highest 

common factors of 2 numbers 
4. Multiply/Divide decimal numbers 

 



 

  2  

 
INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES :  G,F 

Make 100 
 

 
 
Times tables 
 

 
 
Division 
 

 
 

EXAM QUESTION 
Here is a list of numbers: 17  28  36  45  57  68  72  86 
From this list, write down 
(a) two numbers which have a total of 100    (1 mark) 
(b) two numbers which have a difference of 50,   (1 mark) 
(c) the number which is the product of 5 and 9.  (1 mark)
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INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES : G,F 

 
NEGATIVE NUMBERS  - Complete the number lines: 
 

                   

                   

     -3   0  2   5     
 

                   

                   

       -2 0 2 4        
 

                   

                   

           3 6 9     
 

                   

                   

        -15 -10 -5        
 
 
ORDERING INTEGERS – Put each list in order, smallest to biggest. 
 

 
 
 
EXAM QUESTION 
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INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES : F,E 

 
Addition and Subtraction with negative numbers 
 

 
 
 
 
Multiplication and Division with negative numbers 
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INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES : E,D 

 
BIDMAS 
 
Follow the correct order of operations to calculate the following: 
 
1. 5 + 2 x 3 = ___   2.  10 ÷ 2 + 7 = ___  3. 7 + 9 ÷ 3 = ___ 
 
4. 2 x 3 + 7 x 2 = ___  5. 8 ÷ 4 – 2 x 1 = ___  6. 5 x 10 + 9 ÷ 1 = ___ 
 
7. 2 + 4 x 4 + 1 = ___  8. (2 + 4) x 8 = ___  9. (3 – 1) x (9 – 4) = ___ 
 
10. 30 – (7 + 6) = ___  11. 20 – (4 + 10) = ___  12.  (5 + 9) ÷ (2 x 1) = ___ 
 
 
BRACKETS 
 
Put brackets into the questions to make them correct. 
 
1.  2  +  2  x  3  =  12  2. 4  –  1  x  7  =  21  3. 2  +  1  x  1  +  2  =  9 
 
4. 9  ÷  3  x  2  +  1  =  9  5. 50  ÷  7  +  3  =  10  6. 6  +  2  x  4  +  3  =  51 
 
 
1234 
 
Use the digits 1, 2, 3, and 4 to make correct calculations. Use brackets where appropriate. 
 
1 = ________________________________  2 = _________________________________ 
 
3 = ________________________________  4 = _________________________________ 
 
5 = ________________________________  6 = _________________________________ 
 
7 = ________________________________  8 = _________________________________ 
 
9 = ________________________________  10 = _________________________________ 
 
 
EXAM QUESTION 
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INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES : D,C 

 
PRIME NUMBERS 
 
Answer TRUE or FALSE: 
 
1. 2 is a prime number  2. 9 is a prime number  3. 15 is a prime number 
 
4. 7 is a prime number  5. 19 is a prime number  6. 23 is a prime number 
 
7. 3 is the smallest prime number   8.  There are four prime numbers between 1 and 10 
 
9. 99 is a prime number    10. There are three primes between 20 and 30 
 
PRIME FACTORS 
 
Write each number as a product of its’ prime factors: 
 
1. 21   2. 12   3. 36   4. 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. 150   6. 54   7. 49   8. 84 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECIPROCALS 
 
Write down the reciprocal of each number 
 

1. 3   2. 2   3. 5   4. 
1

4
 

 

5. 
1

2
   6. 

1

8
   7. 

2

3
    8. 

3

4
 

 
 
EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 
2. 

 
3. 
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INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES : G 

 
FACTORS - Write down all the factors of each number: 
 
1. 8  2. 12  3. 9  4. 16  5. 20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6. 15  7. 7  8. 14  9. 30  10. 36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 

  

 

 
 

2. 
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INTEGERS, RECIPROCALS, FACTORS, MULTIPLES 
AND PRIME NUMBERS 

 GRADES : E,D C 

 
Multiples 
 
Write down the first six multiples of each number: 
 
1. 4   2. 3   3. 7   4. 9 
 
 
 
  
 
Highest Common Factor 
 
Find the Highest Common Factor (HCF) for each pair of numbers. 
 
1. 36 and 10   2. 50 and 30   3. 45 and 27 
 
 
 
 
4. 100 and 36   5. 88 and 56   6. 36 and 32 
 
 
 
Lowest Common Multiple 
 
Find the Lowest Common Multiple (LCM) for each pair of numbers. 
 
1. 6 and 9       2. 5 and 15    
 
 
 
 
3. 2 and 11       4. 12 and 8    
 
 
 
 
 
EXAM QUESTIONS 
1. 

 
2. 

 
3. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : G,F 

 
 
DECIMAL PLACE VALUE 
 

1. Write down the value of the underlined digits: 

 
a) 6.24  b) 7.132  c) 19.456  d) 3.20  e) 7.091 
 
 
 
 
 
ORDERING DECIMALS 
 

Put each list of numbers in order from smallest to biggest. 

 

 

EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 
 
 
 

2. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : G,F 

 
 
ADDITION (WHOLE NUMBERS) 
 

1)  5 6   2)  4 7   3)  6 8   
  3 5     2 9     3 8   

                  
                  

4)  4 1 2  5)  6 3 8  6)  5 9 9  
  3 7 9    2 6 3    3 2 3  

                  
                  

7)  7 1 1  8)  8 3 8  9)  5 3 9  
  2 9 9    2 7 2    4 9 2  

                  
 
 
SUBTRACTION (WHOLE NUMBERS) 
 

1)  5 6   2)  4 7   3)  6 8   
  3 5     2 6     3 9   

                  
                  

4)  4 8 4  5)  6 3 8  6)  5 9 2  
  3 7 2    2 2 3    3 2 3  

                  
                  

7)  7 7 9  8)  8 5 8  9)  5 2 1  
  2 9 9    2 7 2    4 3 2  

                  
 
 

EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 

 

         2. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : E 

 
ADDITION (DECIMALS) 
 

For each question, use a written method to calculate the answer. 

 

 
 
SUBTRACTION (DECIMALS) 
 
For each question, use a written method to calculate the answer. 
 

 
 
 

EXAM QUESTIONS 
 

1. 

 
2. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : E,D,C 

 
MULTIPLICATION AND DIVISION (WHOLE NUMBERS) 
 

 

 
 

MULTIPLYING DECIMALS 
 

 
 
DIVIDING WITH DECIMALS 
 

 
 

EXAM QUESTION 

1. 
 

2. 
 

 
3. 

 

 

 

 

 
4. 

 

 

 
5. 

 

 

 
6. 
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BEST VALUE - EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. 

 

WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : E 
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3. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : D 

 
SPEED, DISTANCE AND TIME - EXAM QUESTIONS 
1. 

 
 

2. 

 
 

3. 

 

 
 

4. 

 
5. 
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6. 

 
 
WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : D 

 
 
NUMBER PROBLEMS 1 
EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 
 

2. 

 
 

3. 

 
 

4. 
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5. 

 
 

6. 

 
 

7. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : E, D 

 
NUMBER PROBLEMS 2 
EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 

 
 

2. 

 

 
 

3. 

 
 

4. 

 

 
 

5. 
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WHOLE NUMBER AND DECIMAL CALCULATIONS  GRADES : E, D 

 
 
NUMBER PROBLEMS 3 
EXAM QUESTIONS 
 
1. 
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Prime Factors, HCF and LCM 
Find the prime factor of the following number. Leave in index notation. 

1)  12 2) 18 3) 16 
4) 44 5) 66 6) 75 

7) 102 8) 90 9) 210 

10) 64 11) 52 12) 32 
13) 314 14) 464 15) 964 

 
Using prime factor tree and Venn diagrams find both the HCF and LCM for the 
following pairs of numbers. 

1) 12 and 18 2) 32 and 14 3) 24 and 22 

4) 52 and 16 5) 9 and 13 6) 37 and 24 
7) 45 and 25 8) 78 and 65 9) 98 and 112 

10) 116 and 248 11) 52 and 72 12) 484 and 328 

13) 212 and 246 14) 98 and 654 15) 784 and 925 

 
 
 

Prime Factors, HCF and LCM 
Find the prime factor of the following number. Leave in index notation. 

16)  12 17) 18 18) 16 

19) 44 20) 66 21) 75 

22) 102 23) 90 24) 210 
25) 64 26) 52 27) 32 

28) 314 29) 464 30) 964 

 
Using prime factor tree and Venn diagrams find both the HCF and LCM for the 
following pairs of numbers. 

16) 12 and 18 17) 32 and 14 18) 24 and 22 
19) 52 and 16 20) 9 and 13 21) 37 and 24 

22) 45 and 25 23) 78 and 65 24) 98 and 112 

25) 116 and 248 26) 52 and 72 27) 484 and 328 
28) 212 and 246 29) 98 and 654 30) 784 and 925 

 
 
 


